

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202201157 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:5/6/2022In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 5/18/2022

 Final action:
 5/18/2022

 Enactment date:
 5/18/2022

 Enactment #:
 0122-2022

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 5/11/2022,

AMENDING Ordinance No. 227-2006 to correct the legal description attached thereto and REAUTHORIZING the City Manager to vacate and sell the public right-of-way in the Avondale neighborhood designated as Dolores Alley to the Hamilton County Mental Health and Recovery Services Board, the successor county instrumentality and agency of the Hamilton County Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services Board, to carry out the transaction as originally intended by Ordinance No

227-2006.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 122-2022 T, 5. 122-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
5/18/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
5/18/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/16/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
5/11/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 5/11/2022, **AMENDING** Ordinance No. 227-2006 to correct the legal description attached thereto and REAUTHORIZING the City Manager to vacate and sell the public right-of-way in the Avondale neighborhood designated as Dolores Alley to the Hamilton County Mental Health and Recovery Services Board, the successor county instrumentality and agency of the Hamilton County Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services Board, to carry out the transaction as originally intended by Ordinance No 227-2006.

PASS EMERGENCY